Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY \$3507-14 faut 5			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
High River Limited Partnership, as Exit Loan Collateral Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Philip Services Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Scite 1600			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5151 San Felpe			
Corporation- State:	city: Houston			
X Other Delaware Partnership	State: X			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? X Yes No	Country:			
	ASSOCIATION CALIZATISTIP			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2004	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other Termination of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Hademan Application (140-19)				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 20			
Name: Laura Konrath	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 515-			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>II.</u> Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(312) 558–6352</u> Fax Number: (312) 558–5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428			
Email Address: 1konrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	aux alitac			
Signature	Date			
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 6/1/2006 4:58:55 PM PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

Continuation Item 1

High River Limited Partnership, as PIK/Term Collateral Agent

A Delauaux Partnership

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0140

Continuation Ident

14:00 FAX 817 856 8201

Recordation Form Continuation Sheet

Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

	Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date:
1.	1,211,169	Rho-Perc	10/05/82
2.	1,527,607	Rho-Thane TP	03/07/89
3.	1,541,886	Aliwaste	05/30/89
4.	1,549,498	Allwaste & Design	07/25/89
5.	1,710,998	Chemisolv	09/01/92
6.	1,729,155	Parts	11/03/92
7.	1,883,110	Life Guard	03/07/95
8.	2,037,801	Parformance Pricing	02/11/97
9.	2,059,355	Philip Environmental	05/06/97
10.	2,059,355	Philip Environmental	05/06/97
11.	2,064,524	Cousins Pine Sap Emulsion Product	05/27/97
12.	2,102,936	Philip Environmental	10/07/97
13.	2,102,936	Philip Environmental and Design	10/07/97
14.	2,111,453	Advanced Environmental Systems AES & Design	11/04/97
15.	2,171,547	Fuelsmari	07/07/98
16.	2,215,595	Hydrocarbon Shearing	12/29/98
17.	2,313,233	PSC Philip Services Corp. and Design	02/01/00
18.	2,320,352	PSC	02/22/00
19.	2,327,917	Philip Services	03/14/00
20.	2,418,488	Advanced Environmental Systems AES & Design	01/09/01

:74450 A1 808065/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0141 'n

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Interest ("Termination"), dated as of December 20, 2004, is made by HIGH RIVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware partnership (together with its successors and assigns, in its individual capacity "HIGH RIVER"), not in its individual capacity, but solely as Exit Loan Collateral Agent (defined herein); and HIGH RIVER, not in its individual capacity, but solely as PIK/Term Collateral Agent (defined herein).

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 2003, by and among Philip Services Corporation and certain of its subsidiaries that are parties thereto ("Borrowers"), High River, as Exit Loan Collateral Agent (defined therein), and High River, as PIK/Term Collateral Agent (defined therein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Borrowers granted the Exit Loan Collateral Agent and the PIK/Term Collateral Agent, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2004 at Reel 002847, Frame 0777;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

HIGH RIVER, in each of its capacities as Exit Loan Collateral Agent and as PIK/Term Collateral Agent, hereby terminates each of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Borrowers in favor of the Exit Loan Collateral Agent and the security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Borrowers in favor of the PIK/Term Collateral Agent, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, that set forth at Reel 002847, Frame 0777.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TERMINATION - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 12/31/03 BROWN RUDNICK DRAPT - 12/13/04

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Termination to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

HIGH RIVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as

Exit Loan Collateral Agent

By: Hopper Investments, LLC, its general partner

By: Barberry Corp., its sole member

Name: Edward E. Mattner

Title: Authorized Signatory

HIGH RIVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as

PIK/Term Collateral Agent

By: Hopper Investments, LLC, its general partner

By: Barberry Corp., its sole member

By: Name: Edward E. Mattner

Title: Authorized Signatory

Winston & Strawn 6/1/2006 4:58:55 PM PAGE 008/009 Fax Server

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this _____ day of December, 2004 before me personally appeared _____ \text{

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS

COUNTY OF New York)

SS

YEVGENY FUNDLER
Notary Public State of New York
No. 02FU6046929
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires August 21, 2006

On this _____ day of December, 2004 before me personally appeared Educated Martin _____, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of High River Limited Partnership, as Exit Loan Collateral Agent, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited partnership, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited partnershipas authorized by its respective Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited partnership.

Notary Public

YEVGENY FUNDLER
Notary Public State of New York
No. 02FU6046929
Gualified in New York County
Commission Expires August 21, 2006

#1317834 v\1 - haffneka - s8%S01!.doc - 24309/1

14:00 FAX 817 858 8201

Ø1003

Recordation Form Continuation Sheet

Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

	Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date:
].	1,211,169	Rho-Perc	10/05/82
2.	1,527,607	Rho-Tirane TF	03/07/89
3.	1,541,886	Allwaste	05/30/89
4.	1,549,498	Allwaste & Design	07/25/89
5.	1,710,998	Chemisoly	09/01/92
6.	1,729,155	Parts	11/03/92
7.	1,883,110	Life Guard	03/07/95
8.	2,037,801	Performance Pricing	02/11/97
9.	2,059,355	Philip Environmental	05/06/97
10.	2,059,355	Philip Environmental	05/06/97
11.	2,064,524	Cousins Pine Sap Emulsion Product	05/27/97
12.		Philip Environmental	10/07/97
13.	2,102,936	Philip Environmental and Design	10/07/97
14.	2,111,453	Advanced Environmental Systems AES & Design	11/04/97
15.	2,171,547	Fuelsmari	07/07/98
16.	2,215,595	Hydrocarbon Shearing	12/29/98
17.		PSC Philip Services Corp. and Design	02/01/00
18.	2,320,352	PSC	02/22/00
19.	2,327,917	Philip Services	03/14/00
20.	2,418,488	Advanced Environmental Systems AES & Design	01/09/01

:74450 vl1 808065/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 06/01/2006